504768856 02/08/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4815584

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
DAVID A. HAMLIN			02/08/2018				
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	TRANS	TRANSCIDENTAL, LLC					
Street Address:	PO BOX	PO BOX 98					
City:	FRANC	FRANCESTOWN					
State/Country:	NEW H	NEW HAMPSHIRE					
Postal Code:	03043	03043					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:							
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se					
Phone:	•	10-268-5330					
		losephF.aceto@gmail.com					
Correspondent Name: JOSE		IOSEPH F. ACETO					
Address Line 1: 1617		617 NEWARK ROAD					
Address Line 4:	ł	KENNETT SQUARE, PENNSYLVANI	A 19348				
		KENNETT SQUARE, PENNSYLVANI. XOS11 CIP2 ASSIGN	A 19348				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		A 19348				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	XOS11 CIP2 ASSIGN	A 19348				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	XOS11 CIP2 ASSIGN JOSEPH F. ACETO	A 19348				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	XOS11 CIP2 ASSIGN JOSEPH F. ACETO /Joseph F. Aceto/	A 19348				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER: R: CompleteAs	XOS11 CIP2 ASSIGN JOSEPH F. ACETO /Joseph F. Aceto/ 02/08/2018 sign#page1.tif	A 19348				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David A. Hamlin of 961 Pleasant Pond Road, Francestown, NH, 03043 ("Assignor"), is the owner, holder and user of the Letters Patent and the inventions described and claimed therein set forth in US patent application 15/422,732, filed on February 02, 2017 (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Patent Rights").

WHEREAS, Transcidental, LLC having a place of business at PO Box 98, Francestown, NH 03043 (herein after "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Patent Rights.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor, its successors and assigns, does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto Assignee, its successors, transferees and assigns, all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights in the United States and in any and all other countries world-wide and all proceeds thereof and all Assignor's right, title, interest, claims and demands that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements of the Patent Rights in the United States and in any and all other countries world-wide.

AND Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to Patent Rights to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting Patent Rights, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for Patent Rights.

AND Assignee hereby authorize and request the Director- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue to Assignee, as assignee of entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for Patent Rights, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application(s) aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

> 1 | Page PATENT

> > REEL: 044864 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 02/08/2018	PATENT REEL: 044864 FRAME: 0				
ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ				n Turing and a start of the sta	2 Page
Notary Public - New Hampshire My Commission Expires November 8, 2022					
PAMELA A. FINNELL					
Notary Public:	~ (5	Seal}			
on tebruary 8,2618.					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrum	nent to be his fi	ree act and c	leed this		
Before me personally appeared said Da		n			
County of Hillsbacaugh					
State/Commonwealth of Me. 34	empshi	<u>ve</u>			
Date		David A.	Hamlin		
2-8-18	_ 2				+
					• • •

h